perquisites and/or benefits as may be determined by the Board within the ceiling limit as applicable and prescribed in 

Schedule V of the said Act, or such other ceiling limits as may be statutorily applicable from time to time, from 1st July, 

2025 to 30th June, 2026. on a consolidated remuneration of Rs.1,65,000/- (Rupees One lakh sixty five thousand only) per 

month and Allowances amounting to Rs. 5,72,550/- (Rupees Five lakhs seventy two thousand five hundred and fifty only) 

per annum. Expenditure on Medical for self and monthly subscription for one club as per the Rules of the Company as are 

in force from time to time.”

(ii) RESOLVED FURTHER : “That in the event of loss or inadequacy of profit in any financial year during the currency